## HB0808/214639/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 808

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25, inclusive; and in line 26, strike "(**F**)" and substitute "(**E**)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 4 and 5; in line 6, strike "(H)" and substitute "(F)"; strike beginning with "POWER" in line 8 down through "BOILER" in line 9 and substitute "or boiler, each generating pressure of [at least] MORE THAN 15 psi and operating at 30 or more horsepower"; in line 12, strike "(I)" and substitute "(G)"; and in line 27, strike "POWER BOILER OR A HIGH PRESSURE, HIGH TEMPERATURE WATER".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 15, strike "POWER BOILER OR A HIGH PRESSURE, HIGH TEMPERATURE".

On page 5, in line 20, strike "POWER BOILER OR A HIGH PRESSURE, HIGH TEMPERATURE".

On page 6, in line 15, strike "POWER BOILER OR A HIGH PRESSURE, HIGH TEMPERATURE".

On page 7, in line 10, strike "POWER BOILER OR A HIGH PRESSURE, HIGH TEMPERATURE".